| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|---------------------------------------|----------|
| T | 00005388 |

| (Request | or's Name) |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| | |
| (Address |) |
| | |
| (Address |) |
| | |
| (City/Stat | e/Zip/Phone #) |
| | |
| | |
| Busines | s Entity Name) |
| (| |
| (Docume | ent Number) |
| | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates of Status |
| | |
| Special Instructions to Filing | Officer: |
| Cert (cc) ▼ 1850 00 | W17-90296 |
| \$ K5000 | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Of | fice Use Only |



¥1/09/17--01017--005 ★★87.50

11/30/17--01003--012 ++1850.00



S. WARREN HOV 3 0 2017



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 13, 2017

BRENT TAYLOR 1100 SW 10TH STREET, SUITE A DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444

SUBJECT: MARLU TRADING, INC. Ref. Number: W17000090296

We have received your document for MARLU TRADING, INC, and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Unfortunately, the enclosed certified copy does not meet our filing requirements. We require a certificate of existence or certificate of good standing, which usually consists of a single sheet of paper that clearly reflects the entity is a valid entity in its home state/country. You can obtain the certificate of existence or certificate of good standing from the same office that provided you with the certified copy.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$1850.00.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 517A00022915

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahasson Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations MARLU TRADING, INC

SUBJECT:

. .

.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: BRENT TAYLOR

| | <u> </u> | | | | | |
|--|----------------------------|----------------|--------------------------|---|--|--|
| MARLU TRADING, IN | | Name of Person | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Firm | n/Company | | | | |
| 1100 SW 10TH STREET | STE. A | | | | | |
| | | Address | | | | |
| DELRAY BEACH, FL 3 | 3444 | | | | | |
| | City/S | State and Zi | p code | | | |
| BRENT@MYTRENDBI | EAUTY.COM | | | | | |
| | B-mail address: (to be | used for fu | ture annual report | notification) | | |
| For further information | concerning this matter, pl | ease call: | | | | |
| BRENT TAYLOR | 561 | 0 | 94-4046 | | | |
| DRENTTATLOR | at (| | | | | |
| Name of Perso | on Are | a Code | Daytime Telep | hone Number | | |
| | | | | | | |
| STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: | | | MAILING ADDRESS: | | | |
| Registration Section | | | Registration Section | | | |
| Division of Corporations | | | Division of Corporations | | | |
| Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle | | | P.O. Box 6327 | | | |
| Tallahassee, FI | | | Tallahassee, I | 1. 52314 | | |
| Enclosed is a check for | the following amount: | | | | | |
| □ \$70.00 Filing Fee | □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & | | .75 Filing Fee & | \$ 87.50 Filing Fee. | | |
| | Certificate of Status | i Cei | tified Copy | Certificate of Status & Certified Copy | | |

. APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| | orporation; must include "INCOI | RPORATED," "CC | MPANY," "CORPORATION. | |
|--|---|---------------------|--|----------------|
| "Inc.," "Co.," "C N/A | orp." "Inc." "Col" or "Corp.") | | | |
| DELAWARE | able in Florida, enter alternate co | 26-2 | 873601 | |
| (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number | | | | |
| | of incorporation) | 9 | (Date of duration, if other th | nan perpetual) |
| 1100 SW 10TH S | (SEE SECTIONS 607.) STREET STE. A DELRAY BEA | 501 & 607.1502, F | da, if prior to registration) .S., to determine penalty liability | ·) |
| ·· | | (Principal off | ice address) | |
| | | Current mailing add | | TT NOV 27 |
| 8. Name and <u>stree</u> Name: | <u>et address</u> of Flori d a registered ANGELA VER G ARA | agent: (P.O. Bo | x <u>1901</u> acceptable) | PH |
| Office Address: | 1100 SW 10TH STREET STI | 5. A | | 3: 37 |
| | DELRAY BEACH (City) | | . Florida (Zip code) | 281 |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

. .

.

| Chairman | : | | | | | | <u></u> |
|----------------|--|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------|
| Address: | | | | <u></u> | | | |
| Vice Chai | rman: | | | | ······ | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | · | | |
| - Director: | ······································ | | | | | - | |
| Address: | | | | | | | |
| D | | | | | | 17 | |
| Director: | | | | <u></u> | | VON NOV | |
| Address: | <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| B. OFF | ICERS | | | | ······ | | |
| President: | STEVE MELTZER | | | | | | د ب |
| Address: | 1100 SW 10TH STREET | STE. A | | | | * -* | |
| | DELRAY BEACH, FL 33 | 3444 | | | | | |
| Vice Presi | ident: | | | | | | |
| Address: | | | | | | | |
| Secretary: | ANGELA VERGARA | <u>_</u> | | | · | | |
| | 1100 SW 10TH STREET | STELA DELRA | Y BEACH, FL I | 33444 | | | |
| Treasurer: | · | | | | | | |
| Address: | | <u> </u> | | | · <u> </u> | | |
| | If necessary, you may at | | um to the appl | ication listing a | additional office | rs and/or directo | rs. |
| 12 | | | iture of Direct | or or Officer | <u> </u> | | <u> </u> |
| are true a | er or director signing thing the second seco | is document (an re that false info | d who is listed prmation subm | t in number 11 | | | |
| | ELA VERGARA, SECRI | 1 | | | | | |

.



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MARLU TRADING, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MARLU TRADING, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203614861 Date: 11-21-17

Page 1

4565785 8300

. . .

SR# 20177200004 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtmi